STATEMENT OF NET INCOME

Aquarion Water Company of New Hampshire Test Year: Twelve Months Ended 03/31/08
Case No. OW 08·098 Temporary Rate Schedule No.1

Page 1 of 3

Line 12 Mos. 12 Mos. 12 Mos. Pro Forma Supp. Pro Forma Proposed Proposed
No. ACCount Description 3/31/2006 3/31/2007 3/31/2008 Adjustments Sched. 3/31/2008 Increase 3/31/2008
1
2 Operating Revenues:
3 Revenues - Water $ 4,134,956 $ 4,749,095 $ 5,072,757 $ (151,602) A $ 4,921,155 $ 642,600 $ 5,563,756
4 Revenues - Other 72,637 80,252 71,117 14,899 A 86,016 86,016
5 Net Operating Revenues $ 4,207,593 $ 4,829,:347 $ 5,143,874 $ (136,703) $ 5,007,171 s 642,600 s 5,649,771
6
7 Operating Expenses
8 Source of Supply $ 36,961 s 49,590 $ 42,460 $ $ 42,460 $ 42,460

9 Pumping 254,967 310,824 309,609 309,609 309,609
10 Treatment t18,692 108,471 107,030 107,030 107,030
11 Transmission & Distribution 3910140 542,947 445,901 445,901 445,901
12 Customer Accounting 149,824 1}0,119 174,464 174,464 174,464
13 Administrative & General 995,707 1,283,383 1,293,135 1,293,135 1,293,135
14 $ 1.947,291 $ 2,465,334 $ 2,372,599 $ $ 2,372,599 $ $ 2,372,599
15
16 Depreciation $ 761,067 $ 801,947 $ 823,706 $ 25,326 W $ 849,032 $ 849,032
17 Taxes Other 364,376 379,556 368,901 368,901 368,901
18 $ 1,125,443 $ 1,181,503 $ 1,192,607 $ 25,326 $ 1,217,933 $ 1,211,933
19
20 Total Operating expenses ~072,734 $ 3,646,831 $ 3,565,206 $ 25,326 $ 3,590,532 $ - $ 3,590,532
21
22 Operating Income $ 1.134,859 $ 1,182,i510 $ 1,578,668 $ (162,029) $ 1,416,639 $ 642,600 s 2,059,239
23
24 Other income & Expense (6t,704) (54,067) (69,486) (69,486) (69,486)
25 AFUDC (70,826) (23,564)
26
27 PBIT ~267,389 $ 1,260,141 $ 1,648,154 $ (162,029) $ 1,486,125 $ 642,600 $ 2,128,725
28
29 Interest Expense $ 590,526 s 685,303 $ 107,510 $ 58,498 Z $ 766,008 s 766,008
30 Current Income Tax - State 72,900 34,000 88,000 (18,745) AA 69,255 54,621 123,876
31 Current Income Tax - Federal . 2.72,.000 120,000 370,249 (119,873) BB 250,376 205,793 456,169
32 Deferred Income Tax - State (1.7044Q) 15,560 (7,440) (7,440) (7,440)
33 Deferred Income Tax - Federal (i56,092) 64,948 (11,122) (11,122) (11,122)
34
35 Net Income $ 406,395 $ 340,330 $ 500,957 $ (81,910) $ 419,047 $ 382,187 $ 801,234

36
37 Utility Operating Income s 958,761 $ 1,013,165 $ 1,203,016 $ (23,411) $ 1,179,605 $ 382,187 $ 1,561,791
38 (see page 2 for calculation)
39
40

STATEMENT OF UTILITY OPERATING INCOME

Aquarion WaterCornpany of New Hampshire Test Year: Twelve Months Ended 03/31/08
Case No. OW 08-098 Temporary Rate Schedule No.1

Page 2 of3

Line 12 Mos. 12 Mos. 12 Mos. Pro Forma Supp. Pro Forma Proposed Proposed
No. Account Description 3/31/2006 3/31/2007 3/31/2008 Adjustments Sched. 3/31/2008 Increase 3/31/2008
1
2 Operating Revenues:
3 Revenues - Water
d Revenues" Other
5 Net Operating Revenues
6
7 Operating Expenses
8 Source of Supply $ 42,460 s 42,460
9 Pumping 309,609 309,609
10 Treatment 107,030 107,030
11 Transmission & Distribution 445,901 445,901
12 Customer Accounting 174,464 174,464
13 Administrative & General
14
15
16 Depreciation $ 849,032
17 Taxes Other
18
19
20 Total Operating expenses
21
22 Operating Income $ 1,578,668 $ (162,029) $ 1,416,639 $ 642,600 $ 2,059,239
23
24 Other income & Expense (60,321) (60,321) (60,321)
25
26
27 PBIT
28
29 Current Income Tax - State $ (18,745) AA $ 69,255 s 54,621 $
30 Current Income Tax - Federal (119,873) BB 250,376 205,793
31 Deferred Income Tax - State (7,440)
32 Deferred Income Tax - Federal (11,122)
33 Income Tax Allocated to Non-Utilty InclExp (3,714)
34
35 Utility Operating Income
36
37
38
39
40

STATEMENT OF NET INCOME

Aquarion Water Company of New Hampshire Test Year: Twelve Months Ended 03/31/08
Case No. DW 08-098 Schedule No.1

Page 1 of 3

Line 12 Mos. 12 Mos. 12 Mos. Pro Forma Supp. Pro Forma Proposed Proposed
No. Account Description 3/31/2006 3/31/2007 3/31/2008 Adjustments Sched. 3/31/2008 Increase 3/31/2008
1
2 Operating Revenues:
3 Revenues - Water $ 4,134,956 $ 4,749,095 $ 5,072,757 $ (165,147) A $ 4,907,610 $ 1,056,070 $ 5,963.681
4 Revenues - Other 72,637 80,252 71,117 31,187 A 102,304 102,304
5 Net Operating Revenues $ 4,207,593 $ 4,829,347 $ 5,143,874 $ (133,960) $ 5,009,914 $ 1,056,070 $ 6,065,984
6
7 Operating Expenses
8 Source of Supply $ 36,961 $ 49,590 $ 42,460 s 2,075 B $ 44,535 $ 44,535
9 Pumping 254,967 310,824 309,609 18,190 B 327,799 327,799
10 Treatment 118,1)92 108,471 107,030 24,273 B 131,303 131,303
11 Transmission & Distribution 39.1,140 542,947 445,901 36,331 B 482,232 482,232
12 Customer Accounting 149,824 170,119 174,464 7,461 B 181,925 181,925
13 Administrative & General 995,707 1,283,383 1,293,135 115,535 B 1,408,670 1,408,670
14 $ 1,947,291 $ 2,465,334 s 2,372,599 $ 203,865 $ 2,576,464 $ - $ 2,576,464
15
16 Depreciation $ 761,067 $ 801.947 $ 823,706 $ 114,916 W $ 938,622 $ 938,622
17 Taxes Other 364,376 379,556 368,901 4,084 X,V 372,985 372,985
18 $ 1,125,443 $ 1,1St,503 $ 1,192,607 $ 119,000 $ 1,311,607 $ 1,311,607
19
20 Total Operating expenses $ 3,072,734 $ 3,646,837 $ 3,565,206 $ 322,865 $ 3,888,071 $ - $ 3,888,071
21
22 Operating Income s 1,578,668 $ (456,825) $ 1,121,843 $ 1,056,070 $ 2,177,913
23
24 Other income & Expense B (54,512) (54,512)
25 AFUDC
26
27 PBIT $ 2,232,425
28
29 Interest Expense $ 707,510 $ 58,498 Z s 766,008 $ 766,008
30 Current Income Tax - State 88,000 (45,075) AA 42,925 89,766 132,691
31 Current Income Tax - Federal 370,249 (219,077) BB 151,172 338,207 489,379
32 Deferred Income Tax - State (7,440) (7,440) (7,440)
33 Deferred Income Tax - Federal (11,122) (11,122) (11,122)
34
35 Net Income $ 406,395 $ 340,330 $ 500,957 $ (266,146) $ 234,811 $ 628,098 $ 862,909
36
37 Utility Operating Incorne $ 958,761 $ 1,013,165 $ 1,203,016 $ (207,647) $ 995,369 $ 628,098 $ 1,623,467
38 (see page 2 for calculation)
39
40

Aquarion Water Company of New Hampshire
Case No. OW 08-098

STATEMENT OF UTILITY OPERATING INCOME

Test Year: Twelve Months Ended 03/31/08
Schedule No.1

Page 2 of 3

12 Mos. 12 Mos. 12 Mos. Pro Forma Supp. Pro Forma Proposed Proposed
3/3112006 3/31/2007 3/31/2008 Adjustments Sched. 3/31/2008 Increase 3/31/2008

$ 4,134,956 $ 4,749,095 $ 5,072,757 $ (165,147) A $ 4,907,610 $ 1,056,070 $ 5,963,681
72,637 80,252 71,117 31,187 A 102,304 102,304

$4,207,593 $A,82Q,347 $ 5,143,874 $ (133,960) $ 5,009,914 $ 1,056,070 $ 6,065,984

$ 36,961 $ 49,590 $ 42,460 $ 2,075 B $ 44,535 $ 44,535
254,967 310,824 309,609 18,190 B 327,799 327,799
118,692 1013,471 107,030 24,273 B 131,303 131,303
391,140 542,947 445,901 36,331 B 482,232 482,232
149,824 170,119 174,464 7,461 B 181,925 181,925
995,707 1,283,383 1,293,135 115,535 B 1,408,670 1,408,670

$1,947,291 $2.465,334 $ 2,372,599 $ 203,865 $ 2,576,464 $ - $ 2,576,464

$ 7El1,067 $ 801,947 $ 823,706 $ 114,916 W $ 938,622 $ 938,622
364,376 379,556 368,901 4,084 X,Y 372,985 372,985

$1,125.443 $/1,18t,503 $ 1,192,607 $ 119,000 $ 1,311,607 $ 1,311,607

$ 3,072,734 $.3,646,837 $ 3,565,206 $ 322,865 $ 3,888,071 $ - $ 3,888,071

$ ·1,134,859 $il,182,510 $ 1,578,668 $ (456,825) $ 1,121,843 $ 1,056,070 $ 2,177,913

(68,369) (5El,66?) (60,321) 14,974 B (45,347) (45,347)

$ 1,203,228 $1,239,t77 $ 1,638,989 $ (471,799) $ 1,167,190 $ 1,056,070 $ 2,223,260

$ 72,000 $ 34,000 $ 88,000 $ (45,075) AA $ 42,925 $ 89,766 $ 132,691
272,000 120,000 370,249 (219,077) BB 151,172 338,207 489,379
(11.440) 15,560 (7,440) (7,440) (7,440)
(5El,092) 64,948 (11,122) (11,122) (11,122)
(26,001) (8,496) (3,714) (3,714) (3,714)

$ 958,761 $1,Q13,165 $ 1,203,016 $ (207,647) $ 995,369 $ 628,098 $ 1,623,467

Line
No. Account Description
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Operating Revenues:
Revenues - Water
Revenues - Other

Net Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses
Source of Supply
Pumping
Treatment
Transmission & Distribution
Customer Accounting
Administrative & General

Depreciation
Taxes Other

Total Operating expenses

Operating Income

Other income & Expense

PBIT

Current Income Tax - State
Current Income Tax - Federal
Deferred Income Tax - State
Deferred Income Tax - Federal
Income Tax Allocated to Non-Utilty InclExp

Utility Operating Income